
City of Santa Rosa

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 122-115BPU Name: Backup Generators - Water/WW Facilities

Status:Type: BPU- Consent Agenda Ready

File created: In control:6/6/2022 Board of Public Utilities

On agenda: Final action:6/16/2022

Title: MOTION - FEDERALIZED PURCHASE ORDER APPROVAL FOR BACKUP GENERATORS AT
WATER AND WASTEWATER FACILITIES

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the Transportation and Public Works Department, the
Water Department, and the Finance Department that the Board of Public Utilities, by motion, approve
a Federalized Purchase Order with Peterson Power Systems, Inc., of San Leandro, California, for the
purchase of eighteen (18) Backup Generators for Water and Wastewater Facilities in the amount not
to exceed $1,575,710.00.

Sponsors: Board of Public Utilities

Indexes: Exempt Project

Code sections: 15269(c) - Emergency Projects

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Attachment 1_Quote, 3. Attachment 2_Map and Addresses, 4. Attachment 3_PO
Terms-Conditions, 5. Attachment 4_Federal Provisions

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

motionBoard of Public Utilities6/16/2022 1 Pass

City of Santa Rosa Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

