
City of Santa Rosa

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 122-126BPU Name: THIRD AMEND TO PSA WITH BR - BACK UP
GENERATORS

Status:Type: BPU- Consent Passed

File created: In control:8/31/2022 Board of Public Utilities

On agenda: Final action:9/15/2022 9/15/2022

Title: MOTION - APPROVAL OF THIRD AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
WITH BRELJE & RACE CONSULTING ENGINEERS - ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR BACKUP
GENERATORS - WATER AND WASTEWATER FACILITIES PROJECT

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the Transportation and Public Works Department and
the Water Department that the Board of Public Utilities, by motion, approve the Third Amendment to
Professional Services Agreement No. F002153 with Brelje & Race Consulting Engineers, to provide
engineering services during construction for the Backup Generators - Water and Wastewater Facilities
Project, increasing the contract amount by $473,200, for a total authorized amount of $1,100,400.

Sponsors: Water, Board of Public Utilities

Indexes: Not a Project

Code sections: 15269(c) - Emergency Projects

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Attachment 1 - Map and Addresses, 3. Attachment 2 - F002153 Brelje & Race
Amendment 3

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Public Utilities9/15/2022 1 Pass

City of Santa Rosa Printed on 4/28/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

